Report on international workshop ,,Problems and Solutions in Numeric
Modeling of Karst Aquifers*

The Centre for Karst Hydrogeology (CKH) together with the Geological Survey of Republic
of Srpska, Zvornik, Hydro-Electro System on Trebisnjica River (HET), Trebinje and GEF
project DIKTAS (Dinaric karst transboundary aquifers) organized an intrenational workshop
»Problems and Solutions in Numeric Modeling of Karst Aquifers* in Trebinje, Bosnia &
Herzegovina, between 5-8 June 2013.

The lecturers were Neven KresSi¢, AMEC, SAD and Alex Mikczewski, Woodard & Curran,
SAD, both well known experts for modeling of groundwater and authors of recent publication
Hydrogeological Conceptual Site Models - Data Analysis and Visualization published by
CRC Press (Taylor & Francis Group). All participants received a trial version of software for
3D modeling of karst (Conduit Flow Proces (CFP) for Modflow, and Modflow-USG; both
supported by Groundwater Vistas, widely applied graphical processor for Modflow-based
models). Attendants also received a special discount for purchasing commercial version of
this software.

In total, there were 19 participants from Croatia, Montenegro, both enthities of Bosnia &
Herzegovina and Serbia. Six of them were from the University of Belgrade, 3 from the
Geological Survey of Croatia, while the Geological Survey of Montenegro, HET and IPIN
company, Banjluka were represented by 2 members. In addition, the Institute for water
management, Sarajevo and IBIS, Banjaluka each had one participant at the course.

All participants received Certificate of Attendance and Completion of the International
Course issued by the CKH.

Participants, lecturers and organizers gratefully acknowledge hospitality of HET, Trebinje
which provided space and facilities and engagement of Boban Jolovic from the Geological
Survey of Republic of Srpska, who made a great effort in preparatory and implementation
phases of this workshop.
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS OF THE WORKSHOP

TREBINJE 5.-7. June 2013

No Name and Surname Institution - Company e-mail

1. Branko lvankovic IBIS Banja Luka begovic@ibis.ba

2. Branislav Petrovic Fac.Min.Geol- DHG Belgrade branislav.petrovic@rgf.rs

3. Ozren Larva Geol Survey CRO - HGI Zagreb olarva@hgi-cgs.hr

4. Zeljka Brki¢ Geol Survey CRO - HGI Zagreb zbrkic@hgi-cgs.hr

5. Josip Terzi¢ Geol Survey CRO - HGI Zagreb jterzic@hgi-cgs.hr

6. Zeljko Zubac HET Trebinje zeljkozubac@gmail.com

7. Boban Jolovié¢ Geol Survey RS Zvornik bjolovic@yahoo.com

8. Milorad Menji¢ IPIN Bijeljina miloradmenjic@ipininstitut.com
9. Milos Vasic IPIN Bijeljina milosvasic@ipininstitut.com

10. Edin Ali¢ Zavod za vodoprivredu Sarajevo info@vodoprivreda.ba

11. | Marina Cokorilo Fac.Min.Geol- DHG Belgrade marinacokorilo@googlemail.com
12. | Vesna Risti¢ Vakanjac Fac.Min.Geol- DHG Belgrade vesna_ristic2002@yahoo.com
13. Ljiljana Vasi¢ Fac.Min.Geol- DHG Belgrade lilliangue@yahoo.com

14. | Stanko Soraji¢ Fac.Min.Geol- DHG Belgrade sorajicstanko@yahoo.com

15. Neda Devic Geol Survey Monten. Podgorica nedad@mail.com

16. Dragan Radojevic Geol Survey Monten. Podgorica dradojevi@yahoo.com

17. Dejan NesSkovic Fac.Min.Geol- DHG Belgrade neskovic.m.dejan@gmail.com
18. Marija Cuca HET Trebinje marija.cuca@yahoo.com

19. Nenad Toholj Geol Survey RS Zvornik n.toholj@teol.net




